o

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! 12259011 < 152907 1 /home/anp16926/DMTECmod

|
|
|
| PART FIRST
: NUMBER RE Y err TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73|
| 15230711 — 1 C —|BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED HD—1 APPLICATOR - - - W W e CRINT, APPLICATOR LUD SHEET] /= )
| — - w w 1338705-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 7—15290711 —1 C —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS - ?]
| 7-1523011 -7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT =alis
| L
| B8
| - w w A461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
: - 2] 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.19) 1D PLATE | BB
| 55 | D
: 64
| — | | 3-18031-0 SCR, 9KT 9ET (MbXBE) RAM b3
| CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS 62
| TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL CONTACT FOR SMM PITCH CONNECTOR £l
| - w w 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50
| CRIMP SI/E TYPE RANGE =
|
| WIRE 2.03 [.080 IN] = 0.5mm®> — 1.5mm? -1 2] 2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4X16) HOLD DOWN | 58
| E INSUL | 3.30 [.130 INJ F 2.00-3.35 [.079-.132 INJ - | 5| 5 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4X6) STRIP GUIDE | 57
: g WIRE STRIP LENGTH - rﬁ APPL INSTRUCTION .. A - 2 2 9-18023-6 SCR, oHC (M4XT14) 5LUG BLADE] 56
| S 4.70-5.46 [.185-.215 INJC = |408-8323 2 408-8430 Lﬁ=® B
: o - 2] 2 180291 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG 4 b—
| 2 TERMINAL - - T FEED - 2| 2 986965 ] NUT, HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD 53
| 2 APPL SPEC 114-20058 - k;:% 20.00 [.787 1INJ - 2] 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 50
| z 51
|

n 50
| ~ TERMINALS APPLIED
: = - w w 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49

= 48
| o 282308 — — — —
: ? _ _ _ _ _ - | | 1353867VEHE- CAM, POST-FEED 30 B 40 mm ST 47
| = — ] ] 1353862 APPLICATUOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) 4B
| - - - - - @ o - w w 53019711 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - - w w 13209981 RAM 44
|
| - - - - - 43 | ©
: B B B B B 42
| — | | 2—18024-6 SCREW, BHU (MaX 251 CRIMPER 41
| _ _ - — — ‘g\\“ 40
| _ _ _ _ _
| - 1 1 5901251 SHIM SUBASSY 39
| g%?% v CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 469367-8 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 33
| ; §:§ K - | 1 5791032 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37
| mm? AWG i 36
| 1.0mm? OR 1.Smm? | 1.47 +0.03 [.058 +£.0071 INJ Co4 —
| O.75mm? 1.37 20.03 [.0%4 £.0071 INJ D 0 34
| 0. 50mm? 1.32 40.03 [.052 +.007 IN] D 3 33
: D - B - - 1 9]¢ 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)SHEAR BL | 32 [
| — 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 31
| _ _ _ 30
| _ - - - - 2] 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12) STRIPPER 29
| 55 - - - - 1 1 3-690451 -2 SPACER, STRIPPER 08
| SRY - B - — ] 240639 1 STRIPPER 27
| < [
| - N B B B b
: - 2] 2 1320906 DRAG, STUD 05
| — - - - - 1 1 1320995-5 STRIP GUIDE 04
| O _ _ _ - w w D40825-4 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 073
| o B B - - 2] 2 4-222871-] SPRING, DRAG 00
e 21 | B
: F[% _ _ _ - w w 1 338665 DRAG, STOCK 20

= _ _ _

| Ll 19

o
: _ _ _ - 2] 2 1338663-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
| — 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MEXT2)STRIFP GD FL 17
| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - 1 1 1338708-1 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16
| : <::i> 2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. =
| g 14
- L e SN W —
| “ - w w 038461 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
| — J—
: ff ST O LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY 1 w w 0406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 15
| g N - w w 530482-73 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g
: el ¢ N 2 w 1333216-6 ANVIL 3
| : ﬁ N - w w 05904742 BLADE, SLUG 7
| z| & - w w A55892-F HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5
| ; . - w w 4-240641 -1 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
| 5 - w w 238009-8 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: 2 g N 2 w A-456134-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| — & - w w A55888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: = N 2 w ASE419-7 CRIMPER, WIRE w
| . VIEW B ROTATED 180° —771=-71] =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION g
: POST—FFFED 40 mm STROKE POST—-FFFD 320 mm STROKE ‘ ' ‘ ~— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
| QATY REQD FPER ASSY FARTS LIST
: g DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
| ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. - - -
| 3 TOLERANCES UNLESS

& o . 17JULON
IREL * WARNING: DTHERNISE SPECIFIED: P emoust 0 EBMoRST | g e teersoreies
| N B s ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. > PLC DEC +- CHK - REL 09SEFOI Harrsburg, P 17105-3608
| = . 3 PLC DEC +- _ :

=1 2] A USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING WILL BN 0TS0 083503 5e TE=a5 NI TYERRNTE——
' =3 ANGLES + — o
o e] & e CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. = [0150-0200-02 S FEE0Z cone texTuRe. FINE ADJ END FD HD=1 APPL  |mp-1 aPpL
| = A SEE ECN 015A-0684-07 LJL |SEPO1 SCALE SHEET REV
| © 166 | LEADMAKER OR BENCH G < TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE et T mes ot Taor Toaro | SEMRYEBURES, BREAT,, - DR 15290717 Toe1 | C
| AMP 1756 REYV 3-92 ) CAGE CODE ey RESTRICTED TO
; 5 7 e ol : 5 5 = 4 - 50775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




